CLE Evaluation - 33rd Annual Bankruptcy Year in Review Seminar

Q1 Overall, how did this CLE meet your expectations? Was it...

Answered: 32  Skipped: 0
A lot better
than expected

Better than
expected

About what |
expected

Worse than
expected

A lot worse
than expected

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

A lot better than expected 3.13%

Better than expected 31.25%

About what | expected 62.50%

Worse than expected 3.13%

A lot worse than expected 0.00%

TOTAL

# BELOW, PLEASE ENTER ANY OBSERVATIONS REGARDING SPECIFIC SESSIONS AT THE
CLE:

1 Thought Bill Slease's presentation was very informative -- the ground is constantly shifting re social

media & we need to know.

2 Bring back the tax panel! Here's a win-win for everyone: have break-out sessions during the
chapter 13 presentation. Attendees would have a choice of either attending the chapter 13 panel
or the tax panel. That would really improve the experience for me.

3 Had a very hard time connecting to live stream.
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DATE

3/13/2018 3:59 PM

3/12/2018 11:31 AM

3/11/2018 8:07 AM
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

CLE Evaluation - 33rd Annual Bankruptcy Year in Review Seminar

Q2 Was this CLE relevant to your practice area?

Answered: 32 Skipped: 0

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES

96.88%

3.13%
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Q3 Why wasn't this CLE relevant to your practice area?

Answered: 0 Skipped: 32

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.
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Q4 How useful was the content presented?

Answered: 32

Extremely
useful

Very et _

Somewhat useful

Not so useful I

Not at all
useful

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely useful 46.88%
Very useful 37.50%
Somewhat useful 12.50%
Not so useful 3.13%
Not at all useful 0.00%
TOTAL
# IN WHAT WAY?
1 Ch13 session with new trustee was valuable. Ethics talk re social media was useful.
2 It's a great time saver for researching current cases for issues that come up in daily practice.
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Skipped: 0

90% 100%

15
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DATE
3/10/2018 12:11 AM
3/9/2018 6:01 PM
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Q5 Did the content of this session meet the stated learning objectives?

Answered: 32 Skipped: 0

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 96.88%

No 3.13%
TOTAL
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Q6 In what way did this CLE fail to meet your learning goals?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 31

RESPONSES DATE

The discussion of cases is necessarily so cursory that it is pretty much a waste. Jeff Davidson's 3/13/2018 12:05 PM
presentation is always good, but the rest of the seminar is little more than a town hall meeting. The

chapter 13 part is totally wasted on anyone that doesn't do c13. This year's ethics presentation

was great, but we had to sit through hours of useless stuff to get the ethics credit, which (as

always) was the last item on the schedule.
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Q7 Please rate the effectiveness of each faculty member:

James A. Askew

Michael K.
Daniels

Paul M. Fish

Thomas D.
Walker

Hon. Robert H.
Jacobvitz

Hon. David T.
Thuma

Alice Nystel
Page

Leonard
Martinez-Met...

Lana Merewether

Jeffrey H.
Davidson

Tiffany M.
Cornejo

Gerald R.
Velarde

William D.
Slease

o

EXTREMELY
EFFECTIVE

41.94%
13

38.71%
12

51.61%
16

51.61%
16

-
N

VERY
EFFECTIVE

51.61%
16

45.16%
14

38.71%
12

35.48%
11

Answered: 31

w
ES

SOMEWHAT
EFFECTIVE

6.45%
2

16.13%
5

9.68%
3

9.68%
3

Skipped: 1

NOT SO
EFFECTIVE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7113

NOT AT ALL
EFFECTIVE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

N/A

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.23%
1

10

TOTAL

31

31

31

31

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.35

4.23

4.42

4.43
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54.84% 35.48%
17 11
58.06% 32.26%
18 10
35.48% 45.16%
11 14
36.67% 53.33%
11 16
32.26% 51.61%
10 16
32.26% 41.94%
10 13
46.67% 30.00%
14 9
34.48% 37.93%
10 11
53.33% 40.00%
16 12
COMMENTS:
| am waiting to get cd of the cle because my live stream kept goin in and out
Top notch speakers, as usual for this seminar

All presenters did a great job.
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3
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3

19.35%
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3.33%
1

8/13

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%

0

0.00%

0.00%

3.33%

3.45%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.23%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
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0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
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0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6.45%
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6.45%
2

10.00%
3

6.90%
2

3.33%
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DATE

3/11/2018 8:10 AM
3/9/2018 6:02 PM
3/9/2018 5:57 PM
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Q8 How would you like to receive information about future CLE
programs?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 3

Bar Bulletin
CLE Planner...

CLE Website

Bar Bulletin
CLE ad

State Bar
E-news (week...

Bar Bulletin
Calendar

E-mail from
State Bar

Facebook

Twitter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Bar Bulletin CLE Planner (color insert) 17.24%

CLE Website 27.59%

Bar Bulletin CLE ad 24.14%

State Bar E-news (weekly e-newsletter) 27.59%

Bar Bulletin Calendar 17.24%
E-mail from State Bar 68.97%
Facebook 0.00%

Twitter 0.00%

Total Respondents: 29

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q9 In what ways can the Center for Legal Education improve your
learning experience?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 26

RESPONSES DATE

Nothing comes to mind. 3/12/2018 11:34 AM
Better food. The lunch has gotten worse over the years. 3/12/2018 10:56 AM
Better streaming for web. 3/11/2018 8:10 AM
The monitoring by the State Bar Staff of the lawyers was overbearing. | felt like they were jailers. 3/10/2018 8:26 PM
We are not children and do not need to be treated as such.

Real practice tips for standard consumer cases. 3/10/2018 12:16 AM
LOWER THE PRICE!! 3/9/2018 8:27 PM
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Q10 What other topics and presenters would you like to see at future CLE
programs?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 25

w

# RESPONSES DATE
More Bankruptcy CLES! 3/12/2018 1:02 PM
2 Bankruptcy tax panel 3/12/2018 11:34 AM
More on bankruptcy. | would like a small group discussion instead of a lecture for at least part of 3/12/2018 10:56 AM
the CLE.
Attorney Retirement 3/11/2018 4:49 PM
Immigration 3/11/2018 8:10 AM
Consumer BK practice guidance. 3/10/2018 12:16 AM
| need to go to the Bankruptcy clearance because it is my practice area, but make a point of using 3/9/2018 8:27 PM

N o o b~

cheaper/out of state providers for fill in cle.
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Q11 | prefer the following types of learning methods (please see

descriptions below):

Answered: 29  Skipped: 3

Lecture:
university-s...

Large Group
Discussion:...

Small Group
Discussion:...

Case Study: a
lecture whic...

Role Play:
interactive,...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Lecture: university-style talk to a large audience, using visual aids

Large Group Discussion: open forum which allows audience to pose questions to presenter(s)

Small Group Discussion: breakout sessions where attendees form small groups moderated by faculty
Case Study: a lecture which centers around a specific case or cases relevant to the topic

Role Play: interactive, audience participation-based scenarios such as a mock trial

Total Respondents: 29
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RESPONSES
82.76%

31.03%

13.79%

34.48%

10.34%

24
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Q12 The Center for Legal Education is an accredited course provider
through the New Mexico State Bar Foundation. How likely are you to
attend a future Center for Legal Education course?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 1

Extremely
likely

Somewhat likely

Not so likely

Not at all
likely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely likely 70.97%

Very likely 22.58%
Somewhat likely 3.23%

Not so likely 3.23%

Not at all likely 0.00%
TOTAL
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