Q1 Overall, how did this CLE meet your expectations? Was it...



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
A lot better than expected	3.13%	1
Better than expected	31.25%	10
About what I expected	62.50%	20
Worse than expected	3.13%	1
A lot worse than expected	0.00%	0
TOTAL		32

#	BELOW, PLEASE ENTER ANY OBSERVATIONS REGARDING SPECIFIC SESSIONS AT THE CLE:	DATE
1	Thought Bill Slease's presentation was very informative the ground is constantly shifting re social media & we need to know.	3/13/2018 3:59 PM
2	Bring back the tax panel! Here's a win-win for everyone: have break-out sessions during the chapter 13 presentation. Attendees would have a choice of either attending the chapter 13 panel or the tax panel. That would really improve the experience for me.	3/12/2018 11:31 AM
3	Had a very hard time connecting to live stream.	3/11/2018 8:07 AM

Q2 Was this CLE relevant to your practice area?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	96.88%	31
No	3.13%	1
TOTAL		32

Q3 Why wasn't this CLE relevant to your practice area?

Answered: 0 Skipped: 32

#	RESPONSES	DATE
	There are no responses.	



Q4 How useful was the content presented?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Extremely useful	46.88%	15
Very useful	37.50%	12
Somewhat useful	12.50%	4
Not so useful	3.13%	1
Not at all useful	0.00%	0
TOTAL		32

#	IN WHAT WAY?	DATE
1	Ch13 session with new trustee was valuable. Ethics talk re social media was useful.	3/10/2018 12:11 AM
2	It's a great time saver for researching current cases for issues that come up in daily practice.	3/9/2018 6:01 PM

Q5 Did the content of this session meet the stated learning objectives?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	96.88%	31
No	3.13%	1
TOTAL		32

Q6 In what way did this CLE fail to meet your learning goals?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 31

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	The discussion of cases is necessarily so cursory that it is pretty much a waste. Jeff Davidson's presentation is always good, but the rest of the seminar is little more than a town hall meeting. The chapter 13 part is totally wasted on anyone that doesn't do c13. This year's ethics presentation was great, but we had to sit through hours of useless stuff to get the ethics credit, which (as always) was the last item on the schedule.	3/13/2018 12:05 PM



Q7 Please rate the effectiveness of each faculty member:

	EXTREMELY EFFECTIVE	VERY EFFECTIVE	SOMEWHAT EFFECTIVE	NOT SO EFFECTIVE	NOT AT ALL EFFECTIVE	N/A	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
James A. Askew	41.94% 13	51.61% 16	6.45% 2	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	31	4.35
Michael K. Daniels	38.71% 12	45.16% 14	16.13% 5	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	31	4.23
Paul M. Fish	51.61% 16	38.71% 12	9.68% 3	0.00%	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	31	4.42
Thomas D. Walker	51.61% 16	35.48% 11	9.68% 3	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	3.23% 1	31	4.43

Hon. Robert H Jacobvitz	H. 54.84% 17	35.48% 11	9.68% 3	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	31	4.45
				-	-	_	51	4.45
Hon. David T.		32.26%	9.68%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%		
Thuma	18	10	3	0	0	0	31	4.48
Alice Nystel	35.48%	45.16%	19.35%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%		
Page	11	14	6	0	0	0	31	4.16
Leonard	36.67%	53.33%	10.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%		
Martinez-	11	16	3	0	0	0	30	4.27
Metzgar								
Lana	32.26%	51.61%	9.68%	0.00%	0.00%	6.45%		
Merewether	10	16	3	0	0	2	31	4.24
Jeffrey H.	32.26%	41.94%	16.13%	0.00%	3.23%	6.45%		
Davidson	10	13	5	0	1	2	31	4.07
Tiffany M.	46.67%	30.00%	10.00%	3.33%	0.00%	10.00%		
Cornejo	14	9	3	1	0	3	30	4.33
Gerald R.	34.48%	37.93%	17.24%	3.45%	0.00%	6.90%		
Velarde	10	11	5	1	0	2	29	4.11
William D.	53.33%	40.00%	3.33%	0.00%	0.00%	3.33%		
Slease	16	12	1	0	0	1	30	4.52
#	COMMENTS:						DATE	
1	I am waiting to get cd of the cle because my live stream kept goin in and out						3/11/2018 8:10	AM
	Top notch speakers, as usual for this seminar							
2	Top notch speakers, as	s usual for this ser	ninar				3/9/2018 6:02 F	'M

CLE Evaluation - 33rd Annual Bankruptcy Year in Review Seminar

Q8 How would you like to receive information about future CLE programs?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Bar Bulletin CLE Planner (color insert)	17.24%	5
CLE Website	27.59%	8
Bar Bulletin CLE ad	24.14%	7
State Bar E-news (weekly e-newsletter)	27.59%	8
Bar Bulletin Calendar	17.24%	5
E-mail from State Bar	68.97%	20
Facebook	0.00%	0
Twitter	0.00%	0
Total Respondents: 29		

#	OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)	DATE
	There are no responses.	

Q9 In what ways can the Center for Legal Education improve your learning experience?

Answered: 6 Skipped: 26

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Nothing comes to mind.	3/12/2018 11:34 AM
2	Better food. The lunch has gotten worse over the years.	3/12/2018 10:56 AM
3	Better streaming for web.	3/11/2018 8:10 AM
4	The monitoring by the State Bar Staff of the lawyers was overbearing. I felt like they were jailers. We are not children and do not need to be treated as such.	3/10/2018 8:26 PM
5	Real practice tips for standard consumer cases.	3/10/2018 12:16 AM
6	LOWER THE PRICE!!!!!	3/9/2018 8:27 PM

Q10 What other topics and presenters would you like to see at future CLE programs?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 25

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	More Bankruptcy CLEs!	3/12/2018 1:02 PM
2	Bankruptcy tax panel	3/12/2018 11:34 AM
3	More on bankruptcy. I would like a small group discussion instead of a lecture for at least part of the CLE.	3/12/2018 10:56 AM
4	Attorney Retirement	3/11/2018 4:49 PM
5	Immigration	3/11/2018 8:10 AM
6	Consumer BK practice guidance.	3/10/2018 12:16 AM
7	I need to go to the Bankruptcy clearance because it is my practice area, but make a point of using cheaper/out of state providers for fill in cle.	3/9/2018 8:27 PM

Q11 I prefer the following types of learning methods (please see descriptions below):



ANSWER CHOICES		RESPONSES	
Lecture: university-style talk to a large audience, using visual aids	82.76%	24	
Large Group Discussion: open forum which allows audience to pose questions to presenter(s)	31.03%	9	
Small Group Discussion: breakout sessions where attendees form small groups moderated by faculty	13.79%	4	
Case Study: a lecture which centers around a specific case or cases relevant to the topic	34.48%	10	
Role Play: interactive, audience participation-based scenarios such as a mock trial	10.34%	3	
Total Respondents: 29			

Q12 The Center for Legal Education is an accredited course provider through the New Mexico State Bar Foundation. How likely are you to attend a future Center for Legal Education course?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Extremely likely	70.97%	22
Very likely	22.58%	7
Somewhat likely	3.23%	1
Not so likely	3.23%	1
Not at all likely	0.00%	0
TOTAL		31